and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable propertymortgaged/charged to the 
Secured Creditor, the symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 
Officerof CANARA BANK Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, 
and“Whatever there is” on20.01.2026, for recovery ofRs.1,19,05,822.55/- (Rs.One Crore 
Nineteen Lakhs Five Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Two and Fifty Five Paise 
only) as on 30.11.2025 with further interest and costs, due to the  Canara bank, Kotagiri 
II branch (Secured Creditor ) from 

LEGAL HEIRS OF SRI VEERABADRASWAMY K 
SMT  N CHITRA 
W/O LATE VEERABADRASWAMY K  
2/242, KENGARAI VILLAGE

[...]

D NO.60/A1, R V NAGAR 
PERIYANAICKENPALAYAM 
COIMBATORE 641 020 

MISS. V ASHWINI 
D NO.60/A1, R V NAGAR 
PERIYANAICKENPALAYAM 
COIMBATORE 641 020 

MISS.  V VINODHINI  
D NO.60/A1, R V NAGAR 
PERIYANAICKENPALAYAM 
COIMBATORE 641 020 

The reserve price will be Rs.17,50,000/- (Rs.Seventeen Lakhs Fifty Thousand only)and 
the Earnest Money Deposit will be Rs.1,75,000/- (Rs.One Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand 
only) . 

[Details of security assets3] 
                                            Description of the Immovable asset 

The Nilgiris Registration District, Kotagiri Registration Sub District,  Kengarai Panchayat, 
Kotagiri taluk, Kengarai 2 Revenue village, Havoor Locality, Old Survey No.193, New

[...]

(S) that the below described immovable property mortaged/ charged to the secured Creditor, the 
Symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of CANARABANK (Secured Creditor) , 
will be sold on AS is where is”, Asis what is”, and Whatever there is” on20.01.2026(mention date of sale), 
for recovery ofRs.1,19,05,822.55/- (Rs.One Crore Nineteen Lakhs Five Thousand Eight 
Hundred and Twenty Two and Fifty Five Paise only) due to the Secured Creditor from  

LEGAL HEIRS OF SRI VEERABADRASWAMY K 
SMT  N CHITRA 
W/O LATE VEERABADRASWAMY K  
2/242, KENGARAI VILLAGE 
KIL  KOTAGIRI BAZAAR POST 
THE NILGIRIS 643 217 

MISS. V ASHWINI 
D/O LATE VEERABADRASWAMY K

[...]

D NO.60/A1, R V NAGAR 
PERIYANAICKENPALAYAM 
COIMBATORE 641 020 

MISS. V ASHWINI 
D NO.60/A1, R V NAGAR 
PERIYANAICKENPALAYAM 
COIMBATORE 641 020 

MISS.  V VINODHINI  
D NO.60/A1, R V NAGAR 
PERIYANAICKENPALAYAM 
COIMBATORE 641 020 

The reserve price will be Rs.17,50,000/- (Rs.Seventeen Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) and 
the Earnest Money Deposit will be Rs.1,75,000/- (Rs.One Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand 
only) . 

1 Name and Address of the Secured Creditor 

CANARA BANK, KOTAGIRI II 
BRANCH(16231),SELMABLDG,HOPE PARK 
ROAD,KOTAGIRI,COONOOR-TALUK,KOTAGIRI-
643217 

2   Name and Address of the Borrower & Guarantor  

SMT  N CHITRA 
W/O LATE 
VEERABADRASWAMY K

[...]

Land in RE SF No.404/8A  
South:   Land in Re SF No.404/8C 
East  : North South Foot path in Re SF No.399/11 in Kengarai Village I 
West  : Common foot pathway 

6 Reserve Price (Rs.) Rs.17,50,000/- (Rs. Seventeen Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand only) 

7 Earnest Money Deposit Rs.1,75,000/- (Rs. One Lakh Seventy Five 
Thousand only) 

8 Theproperty can be inspected Date & Time 10.12.2025 to19.01.2026 10.00 am to 4.00 pm 

a. The property/ies will be sold in AS is where is”, As is what is”, and Whatever there is” 
condition, including encumbrances if any. (There are no encumbrances to the knowledge of